## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

In the Matter of the Complaint by Oak Tree Energy LLC against NorthWestern Energy for refusing to enter into a Purchase Power Agreement EL 11-006

Certificate of Service

Dori L. Quam hereby certifies that on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2012, a true and correct copy of the following:

- Prefiled Direct and Rebuttal Testimony of Bleau LaFave on Behalf of NorthWestern Energy, with exhibits;
- Prefiled Direct and Rebuttal Testimony of Richard J. Green on Behalf of NorthWestern Energy, with exhibits;
- Prefiled Direct and Rebuttal Testimony of Dennis L. Wagner on Behalf of NorthWestern Energy;
- Prefiled Direct and Rebuttal Testimony of Steven E. Lewis on Behalf of NorthWestern Energy, with exhibits;
- Prefiled Direct and Rebuttal Testimony of Pamela A. Bonrud on Behalf of NorthWestern Energy; and
- NorthWestern Energy's Witness and Exhibit List (Prefiled Direct and Rebuttal Testimony) were served upon the following by electronic mail:

Yvette Lafrentz Attorney for Oak Tree Energy, LLC ylafrentz@doneylaw.com

Michael J. Uda Attorney for Oak Tree Energy, LLC muda@mthelena.com

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us Kara Semmler, Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission kara.semmler@state.sd.us

Ryan Soye, Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ryan.soye@state.sd.us

Chris Daugaard, Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission chris.daugaard@state.sd.us

Brian Rounds, Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission brian.rounds@state.sd.us

with copies provided to:

Jeffrey Decker, Regulatory Specialist NorthWestern Energy Jeffrey.Decker@northwestern.com

Pamela Bonrud, Director — SD/NE Government and Regulatory Affairs NorthWestern Energy Pam.Bonrud@northwestern.com

Bleau LaFave, Director — Long-Term Growth NorthWestern Energy Bleau.LaFave@northwestern.com

Sara Greff Dannen, Corporate Counsel NorthWestern Energy Sara.Dannen@northwestern.com

Al Brogan, Corporate Counsel NorthWestern Energy Al.Brogan@northwestern.com

Dori L. Quam